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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 174-continued 

A PPROV AL£-Continued 

1 I Rates of Duty Effective 

I 
Tariff Goods Part List 

[tern No. 

I I 
II No. 

I I 
Normal B.P. Other Pref. Ref. From To 

I 

1741 85.26.000 Insulators, when declared by a manufacturer Free Free Free 10.8 1/10/76 30/9/83 
for use by him only in making automotive 
wiring harnesses 

90.10.049 Automatic paper processors (photographic): Free Free Free 10.2 
Kre-Matic BW Series .. .. .. 174 1/6/76 30/9/83 

90.24.011 Parts, including terminals, of Honeywell room Free Flee .. 174 1/7/74 30/6/78 
thermostats, when declared by a manu-
facturer for use by him only in making 
Honeywell room thermostats 

90.28.009 Dependatherm, Digitherm, hot spot infra- Free Free Free 10.2 174 1/1/76 31/3/80 
red-electronic thermometers, and mini 
rev. tachometers 

90.28.009 Leeds and Northrup range of electrical measur- Free Free Free 10.2 174 1/7/76 30/9/80 
ing, checking, analysing and automatically 
controlling instruments and apparatus 

92.12.021} Blank video tapes, either on open reels or in Free Free Free 10.2 174 1/7/76 30/6/82 
92.12.028 cassettes or cartridges. 

(NOTE: This concession will not apply to 
recorded video tapes) 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con­
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

Dec'isions Cancelled: 
29'.35 . 009 Heterocyclic ... compounds) : 

85.03.001 

85.19.129 
90.24.011 
92.12.021 

Other 
Primary ... Minister: 

Approved: 
Eveready: 

E 410 E 
Terminals ... circuits 
Parts ... thermostats 
Video tapes 

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of October 1976. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

123 

168 
166 
37 

140
1 

I 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More 

Name of Works Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
Civil Engineering-

Second coat sealing and resealing-Taupo area 
Land Development Roading; Whakatau Block, Kotara section 
Resealing 15.71 km of SH 2: Gisborne area .. 
Resealing SH 7: Waipara-Lewis Pass: Waipara and Balmoral Straights 
Reseals: Gun Club Corner-Paparua Prison, Racecourse Hill-Waddington, Craigie-

bum-Flock Hill 
SH 1: Dromore-Ashburton: reseals 
Reseals SH 1: Awanui-Bluff: Saltwater Creek: Waikuku-Pinehaven 
Kimihia Farms Block: Stage 6 stormwater and sanitary drainage 
SH second coat sealing and resealing: Whakatane area 1976/77 
State Highway sealing: Nelson Residency 1976/77 
Maintenance sealing 1976/77 Napier North area of approx. 18.5 km of SH 2 and 5 

and motorway 
Reseals SH 6, 7, 67 and 69: various sections in Inangahua and Buller areas 
SH 1: Reseals Valhalla Turnoff-Oaro river bridge 

Building-
Paparua Men's Prison: new control room and connecting corridors 
National Archives office subdivision, N.A.C. Aircentre, Vivian Street 
Alterations Vogel House, Woburn Road, Lower Hutt 
N.Z. Electricity Department Kopu Substation: control building 
Huntly Power Project: Services wing-mechanical services 
D.S.I.R. Summer Laboratory building, Scott Base, Antarctica .. 

Successful Tenderer 

Emoleum (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Stanawav Contractors Ltd. 
Bitumen'Sprayers Ltd. 
Isaac Construction Co. Ltd. 
British Pavements (Canty) Ltd. 

Burnett Construction Services Ltd ... 
Farrier Waimak Ltd. 
Brian Perry Ltd. . . 
Emoleum (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Tasman Asphalts Ltd. 
Hawkes Bay Asphalts Ltd. 

G. J. Beynon Contracting Co. Ltd. 
British Pavements (Canterbury) Ltd. 

$ 
52,337.22 
62,624.08 
65,219.00 
61,359.46 
50,845.13 

35,273.00 
41,298.77 
22,682.40 
40,964.64 

180,516.91 
103,677.25 

118,496.00 
78,887.15 

Atkinson Forbes Construction Ltd. 238,721 .00 
Upton & Shearer Ltd. 58,035.00 
O. V. Smith Ltd. 87,829.50 
Lee Bros Builders Ltd. 51,642.13 
Fletcher Mechanical Ltd. 399,070.00 
W. Williamson Construction Co. Ltd. 155,567.00 

N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner of Works. 


