## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 174-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
85.26.000	Insulators, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making automotive wiring harnesses	Free	Free	Free	10.8	174	1/10/76	30/9/83
90.10.049	Automatic paper processors (photographic):  Kre-Matic BW Series	Free	Free	Free	10.2	174	1/6/76	30/9/83
90.24.011	Parts, including terminals, of Honeywell room thermostats, when declared by a manu- facturer for use by him only in making Honeywell room thermostats	Free	Free		• •	174	1/7/74	30/6/78
90.28.009	Dependatherm, Digitherm, hot spot infra- red-electronic thermometers, and mini rev. tachometers	Free	Free	Free	10.2	174	1/1/76	31/3/80
90.28.009	Leeds and Northrup range of electrical measur- ing, checking, analysing and automatically controlling instruments and apparatus	Free	Free	Free	10.2	174	1/7/76	30/9/80
92.12.021 92.12.028	Blank video tapes, either on open reels or in cassettes or cartridges.  (Note: This concession will not apply to recorded video tapes)	Free	Free	Free	10.2	174	1/7/76	30/6/82

\*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

<b>-</b>				N	1iscellaneo	ous					
Decisions Cancelled:											
29.35.009	Heterocyclic compou	ınds):	• •				• •		1		
	Other		• •				:		123		
85.03.001	PrimaryMinister:										
	Approved:			ĺ		ĺ			1 1		1
	Eveready:										
	E 410 E								168	• •	
85.19.129	Terminals circuits						• •		166		
90.24.011	Partsthermostats	••					• •		37		
92.12.021	Video tapes						••	٠.	140	• •	
				ł		1			1		1

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of October 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Ministry of Works and Development—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More

Name of Works  Civil Engineering—	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted
Second coat sealing and resealing—Taupo area Land Development Roading; Whakatau Block, Kotara section	Emoleum (N.Z.) Ltd. Stanaway Contractors Ltd. Bitumen Sprayers Ltd. Isaac Construction Co. Ltd. British Pavements (Canty) Ltd. Burnett Construction Services Ltd.	52,337.22 62,624.08 65,219.00 61,359.46 50,845.13 35,273.00
Kimihia Farms Block: Stage 6 stormwater and sanitary drainage SH second coat sealing and resealing: Whatarane area 1976/77	Fartier Waimak Ltd. Brian Perry Ltd. Emoleum (N.Z.) Ltd. Tasman Asphalts Ltd. Hawkes Bay Asphalts Ltd. G. J. Beynon Contracting Co. Ltd. British Pavements (Canterbury) Ltd.	41,298.77 22,682.40 40,964.64 180,516.91 103,677.25 118,496.00 78,887.15
National Archives office subdivision, N.A.C. Aircentre, Vivian Street	Atkinson Forbes Construction Ltd Upton & Shearer Ltd O. V. Smith Ltd Lee Bros Builders Ltd Fletcher Mechanical Ltd W. Williamson Construction Co. Ltd. N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner	,